

# Water Leak Detection Kit for SRCOOL60KCW

## MODEL NUMBER: SRCOOL60KWDR











Connects to Tripp Lite's SRCOOL60KCW In-Row Precision Cooler to send an audible alarm in case of contact with water or other liquid.

#### Description

The SRCOOL60KWDR Water Leak Detection Kit is an optional accessory for Tripp Lite's SRCOOL60KCW In-Row Precision Cooler. When installed, the cooler's water leakage detector will trigger a system alarm when it comes in contact with water or other liquid, and then sound an audible alert. The SRCOOL60KWDR must be manually set on-site for leakage detection and installed at a low level. If the cooler's default lower piping configuration is used, the SRCOOL60KWDR should be placed close to the pipeline below the raised floor.

#### **Features**

#### Monitors Water Leakage and Sends an Alarm

- Optional accessory for Tripp Lite's SRCOOL60KCW
- Triggers system alarm on contact with water or other liquid
- Sounds an audible alert
- Must be manually set on-site for leakage detection and installed at low level

# **Specifications**

OVERVIEW		
UPC Code	037332192844	
Product Type	Cooling Accessories	
Accessory Type	Cooling Accessories	
Accessory Class	Cooling Accessories	
PHYSICAL		
Shipping Dimensions (hwd / in.)	1.80 x 6.00 x 6.00	

### **Highlights**

- Sounds an alert in case of contact with water or other liquid
- Must be manually set on-site

# Package Includes

- SRCOOL60KWDR Water Leak Detection Kit
- · Accessory reference sheet



**Tripp Lite**1111 W. 35th Street
Chicago, IL 60609 USA
Telephone: 773.869.1234

Shipping Dimensions (hwd / cm)	4.57 x 15.24 x 15.24
Shipping Weight (lbs.)	0.40
Shipping Weight (kg)	0.18
Unit Dimensions (hwd / in.)	0.000 x 0.000 x 114.000
WARRANTY	
Product Warranty Period (Worldwide)	2-year limited warranty

© 2022 Tripp Lite. All rights reserved. All product and company names are trademarks or registered trademarks of their respective holders. Use of them does not imply any affiliation with or endorsement by them. Tripp Lite has a policy of continuous improvement. Specifications are subject to change without notice. Tripp Lite uses primary and third-party agencies to test its products for compliance with standards. See a list of Tripp Lite's testing agencies: <a href="https://www.tripplite.com/products/product-certification-agencies">https://www.tripplite.com/products/product-certification-agencies</a>